REGULAR MEETING #27 - 2020 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE JUNE 23, 2020

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, JUNE 23, 2020

- 9:00 AM Review
- 10:00 AM Regular Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Announcements & Public Comments

Approval of Minutes for Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Commissioners

- 2020-06.23.a A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated funds in a major category expense of personal services for Sheriff Overtime costs - Fund# 1001 – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-06.23.b A resolution for approval and support needed by Fairfield County Commissioners to apply for funding to CFLP Solid Waste District for the Recycling Processing Improvements Contract application. [Community Action]

Emergency Management Agency

- 2020-06.23.c A resolution authorizing an EMA fund to fund transfer. [EMA]
- 2020-06.23.d A resolution authorizing the approval of an advance from the general fund to EMA – Fund EMA 2707 (subfund 8244) Emergency Management Performance Grant FY20 Supplemental COVID-19, increase receipts, and appropriate from unappropriated funds [EMA]

Family, Adult, and Children First Council

- 2020-06.23.e A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated funds in a major category expense for the Fund# 7521– Family Adult Children First (FACF) [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
- 2020-06.23.f A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated funds in a major category expense for the Fund# 7521, subfund# 8160 – Family Adult Children First (FACF) [Family, Adult and Children First Council]

JFS

2020-06.23.g	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services
	Agreement between The Anthony House and Job and Family Services, Child
	Protective Services Department [JFS]

- 2020-06.23.h A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Hope Haven for Girls and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-06.23.i A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2015 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
- 2020-06.23.j A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
- 2020-06.23.k A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2758 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
- 2020-06.23.I A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Returns, Inc., and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-06.23.m A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Journey Home Foster Care and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]

Juvenile/Probate Court

2020-06.23.n A resolution approving an account to account transfer [Juvenile Court] [Juvenile/Probate Court]

Major Crimes Unit

2020-06.23.0 A resolution to authorize the Fairfield County Commissioners to sign the Fairfield-Hocking Athens Major Crimes Unit Sub-grant Award Agreement [Sheriff - Major Crimes Unit]

Regional Planning Commission

- 2020-06.23.p A resolution authorizing approval of a change order for the Fairfield County CDBG – the Village of Pleasantville FY2018 CDBG Main Street Improvement Project [Regional Planning Commission]
- 2020-06.23.q A resolution authorizing approval of a change order for the Fairfield County CDBG – the Village of Millersport FY2018 CDBG Paving Projects [Regional Planning Commission]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, June 30, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.

Adjourn